
(Directive 1/2013 Amendment Nov 2014) 

MALAYSIAN VETERINARY COUNCIL 
THIRD SCHEDULE  

 (CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR VETERINARY SURGEONS –CPD) 

Full Name of Applicant :  

Part: I/II   MVC Reg. No: I.C/Passport No: Age:………yrs (as in 1/01/Current Year) 

Current APC/TPP Number: Period of validity:  until 

Category Approval 
Code 

Date CPD activity/topic/provider 
(Use separate piece of paper 
where possible and attach in 

Annex)** 

Criteria Credit 
points 

1 Conference, 
meetings, 
workshops, 
seminars 

Annual General Meetings of Veterinary 
Associations including Special Interest 
Groups/Affiliate Associations/Regional 
Branch 

15 

Scientific Conferences/Seminars – 
Veterinary or Animal related of at least 
8 hours duration 

30 

Workshops and courses  and 
Veterinary/ Animal related including 
on-line courses (4 points per hour to a 
maximum of 20 points per course) 

4-20 

2 Formal 
Education 
and training 
activities 

Malaysian Professional Centre, 
Management Programs/Skills, Business 
Development/Career development/ 
management systems 

10 

3 Presentation 
and papers 

First author – maximum of 30 points 10 

Subsidiary author – maximum of 20 
points 

5 

Article writing – veterinary related 
magazine, newsletter, association, 
promotion of veterinary and animal 
health, welfare and services – maximum 
of 10 points 

5 

4 Service 
activities 

Technical Advisor/Editor  in journals, 
animal related organizations, Invited 
speaker 

5 

Office holder in Veterinary Associated 
bodies/ Malaysian Veterinary Council 5 

Auditors on Quality Management 
Systems – i.e. DSM/ Judge in Veterinary 
Sponsored events 

5 

TOTAL COLLECTED FOR THE PERIOD (D) 

CALCULATION : 

 Example: 
30 
30
30
30

0 
0 

20 
50

0  – 30 = (-30) 
0  – 30 = (-30)
20 – 30 = (-10) 
Exceed A thus =    0

80 
20 
80 
80

Yes 
No 
Yes 
Yes 

80 + (-30) = 50 
20 + (-30) = -10*
80 + (-10) = 70 
80 + (0)  = 80

* Insufficient points :  Write in an appeal to Secretary to allow to cover back shortfall in the next period 

Please fill up in the boxes  

A 
Credit points 
for renewal 

B 
Credit points 
carried forward 
from previous 
period 

C 
Credit points that can 
be used for APC/TPP 

renewal : (C = B - A)* 

*If exceeding ‘A’,  
  the answer will be 0 

D 
Total credit 
points collected 
for the current 
period 

E 
Credit points sufficient 
for renewal? (D vs  A) 

—Yes/No*— 
*If No, write an appeal to
cover back points in the
next period 

F 
Total points 
eligible to be 
carried forward 
to the next period 

(F = D + C) 

**Please attach separate table if insufficient for list of courses attended and proof of  attendance (certificate copy) 

NOTE : 

initiator:secretary@mvc.gov.my;wfState:distributed;wfType:email;workflowId:7d33df8915ff4246a461e7d812224474



(ATTACHMENT EXAMPLE: ) 

Additional CPD Activities: 

 Date Location Activity Activity Category Approval Code Credit 
Points 

1. 23-27/3/2015 Royale Chulan, 
Kuala Lumpur 

6th PCVC and 27th VAM Congress 
2015 
Organizer – CVA and VAM 

Conference, meetings, 
workshops, seminars 

 60 

2. 22/2/2015 Janda Baik, 
Pahang 

Communications and PR Qualities 
of Leadership Training Workshop 
Organizer – Institute of Public 
Relations Malaysia 

Formal Education and 
training activities 

 10 

3. 15-18/5/2015 Bangkok, Thailand 40th WSAVA Congress 2015 
Organizer – WSAVA 

Conference, meetings, 
workshops, seminars 

 60 

4. 19-20/5/2015 Mahidol 
University, 
Thailand 

Shelter Medicine Workshop 
Organizer - WSAVA 

Conference, meetings, 
workshops, seminars 

 60 

 And etc.      


	Blank Page

	Part 2: Off
	Part 1: Off
	Name: 
	0: 

	IC_Passport: 
	Age: 
	Reg: 
	No: 
	0: 
	0: 



	APC_TPP: 
	Datefrom: 
	0: 

	Dateuntil: 
	AprovCode: 
	6: 
	0: 
	0: 

	1: 
	0: 

	2: 
	0: 


	0: 
	0: 

	1: 
	0: 

	2: 
	0: 

	3: 
	0: 

	4: 
	0: 

	5: 
	0: 


	DateCPD: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 


	CPDActivity: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	0: 

	CP: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 


	CP_A: 
	CP_B: 
	TotalCP: 0
	CP_D: 
	Yes_NO_SufficientCPD: [No]
	CP_C: 0
	CP_F: 0
	SubmitButton2: 


