MALAYSIAN VETERINARY COUNCIL THIRD SCHEDULE

(CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR VETERINARY SURGEONS -CPD)

ru	II Name of A	ppiicant : _							
Pa	rt: I/II MVC	Reg. No:		I.C/Passport No):		Age:	.yrs (as ii	n 1/01/Curre
Cu	rrent APC/T	PP Numbe	r:	Period o	of validity	y:	until		
	Category	Approval Date Code		CPD activity/topic/provider (Use separate piece of paper where possible and attach in Annex)**		Criteria			Credit points
1	Conference, meetings, workshops, seminars					Annual General Meetings of Veterinary Associations including Special Interest Groups/Affiliate Associations/Regional Branch Scientific Conferences/Seminars –		15	
							or Animal related of at least	30	
						Veterinary on-line cou	s and courses and / Animal related including urses (4 points per hour to a of 20 points per course)	4-20	
	Formal Education and training activities					Malaysian Professional Centre, Management Programs/Skills, Business Development/Career development/ management systems		10	
3	Presentation and papers						r – maximum of 30 points	10	
						Subsidiary points	author – maximum of 20	5	
						magazine, promotion	ting – veterinary related newsletter, association, of veterinary and animal fare and services – maximum	5	
4	Service activities				Technical A	Advisor/Editor in journals, ated organizations, Invited	5		
						Office holder in Veterinary Associated bodies/ Malaysian Veterinary Council		5	
						Auditors on Quality Management Systems – i.e. DSM/ Judge in Veterinar Sponsored events		5	
	1	TOTAL COLLECTED FOR THE PERIO					DD (D)		
CA	LCULATION		ill up in	the boxes	T -				
Credit points for renewal		B Credit points carried forward from previous period		Credit points that can be used for APC/TPP renewal: (C = B - A)* *If exceeding 'A', the answer will be 0	C/TPP points collected for the current 'A', period		E Credit points sufficient for renewal? (D vs A) —Yes/No*— *If No, write an appeal to cover back points in the next period	Total eligible carried to the ne	points to be forward ext period D + C)
Example: 30 30 30 30 30 30 30		0 0 20 50		0 - 30 = (-30) 0 - 30 = (-30) 20 - 30 = (-10) Exceed A thus = 0	80 20 80 80		Yes No Yes Yes	20 + (- 80 + (-	30) = 50 30) = -10* -10) = 70 0) = 80

NOTE: * Insufficient noints: Write in an anneal to Secretary to allow to cover back shortfall in the next period

**Please attach separate table if insufficient for list of courses attended and proof of attendance (certificate copy)

(ATTACHMENT EXAMPLE:)

Additional CPD Activities:

	Date	Location	Activity	Activity Category	Approval Code	Credit Points
1.	23-27/3/2015	Royale Chulan, Kuala Lumpur	6 th PCVC and 27 th VAM Congress 2015 Organizer – CVA and VAM	Conference, meetings, workshops, seminars		60
2.	22/2/2015	Janda Baik, Pahang	Communications and PR Qualities of Leadership Training Workshop Organizer – Institute of Public Relations Malaysia	Formal Education and training activities		10
3.	15-18/5/2015	Bangkok, Thailand	40 th WSAVA Congress 2015 Organizer – WSAVA	Conference, meetings, workshops, seminars		60
4.	19-20/5/2015	Mahidol University, Thailand	Shelter Medicine Workshop Organizer - WSAVA	Conference, meetings, workshops, seminars		60
	And etc.					